Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

228596: WINNINGHAM, JERAD

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

32 HUGHES
1048 CALVIN Enc: $0.00 Warrants: $104,776.70
110 Regular Certified Salaries $80,000.00
170 Stipends - Certified $900.00
198 Annuities and Certificates of Deposit $6,120.00
(CDs)
199 Teacherage (Housing) $3,000.00
213 Health and Accident Insurance - Certified $7,561.46
Personnel
214 Life Insurance - Certified Personnel $70.88
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $6,142.59
Personnel
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $74.94
Personnel
116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff $906.83

of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

110

213

214

251

116

198

199

170

Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins-CP

Fringe Life Ins-CP

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

TRS Offset Credit

Annuities/CD's

Teacherage (housing)

Stipends

$104,777.00
$80,000.00

$7,561.00

$71.00

$6,218.00

$907.00

$6,120.00

$3,000.00

$900.00



