Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

OCAS DETAILS SPR DETAILS

32 HUGHES

I048 CALVIN Enc: \$0.00 Warrants: \$104,776.70

110 Regular Certified Salaries170 Stipends - Certified198 Annuities and Certificates of Deposit	\$80,000.00 \$900.00 \$6,120.00	228596: WINNINGHAM, JERAD 115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School) 110	Base Salary	\$104,777.00 \$80,000.00
(CDs) 199 Teacherage (Housing) 213 Health and Accident Insurance - Certified Personnel	\$3,000.00 \$7,561.46		213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins-CP	\$7,561.00
214 Life Insurance - Certified Personnel 251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified Personnel	\$70.88 \$6,142.59		214	Fringe Life Ins-CP	\$71.00
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified Personnel 116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff	\$74.94 \$906.83		251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$6,218.00
116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff	ф900.63		116	TRS Offset Credit	\$907.00
			198	Annuities/CD's	\$6,120.00
		115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	199	Teacherage (housing)	\$3,000.00
		115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$900.00